the non-executed share buy back programme is included the buffer to `A´range is 13%.

Page 1 of 5

Development in total adjusted capital and target capital

The figure below shows the development in the capital requirement, the self imposed rating buffer,

excess capital, and the buffer to the `A´range. The sum of the first three mentioned is the available

capital.

6.000

7.000

8.000

9.000

10.000

11.000

12.000

Q1 2009 Q2 2009 Q3 2009 2009 2009* Q1 2010 Q2 2010
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

Capital requirement (A range) Rating-buffer (5%)
Buy back programme 2009 Excess capital
Buffer (RHS) Buffer (RHS) incl. Buy-back prg.

DKKm

  *   After dividends
   The buffer includes the 5% percent self imposed buffer to the A-range

Sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the impact of four different scenarios. E.g. a 1% increase in weight of equities

in the total investment portfolio will have an effect on required capital of DKK 125m after diversification,

corresponding to a 1% reduction of the buffer to the A range.

Scenario A: Scenario B: Scenario C: Scenario D:

DKKm Equities Exchange rate Growth Reserves

Asset risk 132 122 116 0

Liability risk 0 211 386 191

Diversification (6) (29) (36) (10)

Required capital 125 304 465 181

Available capital 0 107 1 0

Buffer (125) (197) (464) (181)

Buffer % -1% -2% -5% -2%

Scenario A: 1% increase in weight of equities in total investment portfolio
Scenario B: 10% increase in the NOK/DKK exchange rate
Scenario C: 5% growth of businesses
Scenario D: 5% strengthning of reserves in all line of businesses

Page 2 of 5

Results from the simplified capital model

Risk FY Q1 Q2 Change Change

DKKm charges Q1 2009 2010 2010 Quarter YTD

A Net premiums (12 months) * 17.601   17.803   18.101   298   500

B Net reserves incl. annuities 21.305   22.527   22.843   316   1.538

C Annuities 1.989   1.965   2.012   47   23